 Door,
Firefighters’ Operating Panel
and Compass® Cabinet
Spare Parts Leaflet
 31-AAA406CP
May 17, 2023 / Page 1 of 9
This document does not contain any
technical data subject to EAR or ITAR

Bronze, Light Oxidized (LBR)
Bronze, Dark Oxidized (DBR)
Ordering Example:
Page 4 May 17, 2023
This document does not contain any technical data subject to EAR and ITAR
Unpublished Work—Otis Elevator Co., 2023
 31-AAA406CP  Firefighters’ Cabinet Door, Type AAA406DA
 W/O VINTAGE
REF. No. PART No. HAND DESCRIPTION
1 AAA406DA999-_ - _ _ _  Assembly, Door, Fire Fighter’s Operation (label-applied shown)
2 AAA406DA998-_ - _ _ _  Assembly, Door, Fire Fighter’s Operation, (engraved shown)
Available Finishes:  Stainless Steel, Mill4 (FS4)
Stainless Steel, Brushed (MIL4)
Stainless Steel, Mirror (SS8)
Stainless Steel, Bronze Tinted (BT)
Bronze, Brushed (BR7)
Bronze, Mirror (BR8)
Bronze, Light Oxidized (LBR)
Bronze, Dark Oxidized (DBR)
Ordering Example:
This document does not contain any technical data subject to EAR and ITAR
Unpublished Work—Otis Elevator Co., 2018 May 17, 2023 Page 5
 Engraving and Data Plate Options 31-AAA406CP
 W/O
VINTAGE
Door Type
Engraved
Text
Text
Language
Door Lock
Hole Size
Door Type
Engraved
Text
Text
Language
Door Lock
Hole Size
1 Y ENGLISH
22.5 mm
(0.886 in.)
7 Y ENGLISH
25.6 mm
(1.008 in.)
2 Y FRENCH 8 Y FRENCH
3 Y ENG/FRE 9 Y ENG/FRE
4 N ENGLISH 10 N ENGLISH
5 N FRENCH 11 N FRENCH
6 N ENG/FRE 12 N ENG/FRE
NOTE:  All engraving filled red.
Page 6 May 17, 2023
This document does not contain any technical data subject to EAR and ITAR
Unpublished Work—Otis Elevator Co., 2023
 31-AAA406CP  Labels for Non-Engraved Doors
  W/O VINTAGE
REF. NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION FINISH
1
AAA102VB114
Plate, Data, English, “FIREFIGHTERS’
OPERATION”
Stainless Steel, Brushed (SS4)
AAA102VB131 Stainless Steel, Bronze Tinted (BT)
AAA102VB96 Stainless Steel, Mirror (SS8)
AAA102VB97 Bronze, Brushed (BR7)
AAAA102VB98 Bronze, Mirror (BR8)
2
AAA102VB115 Plate, Data, French, “FIREFIGHTERS’
OPERATION”
Stainless Steel, Mill4 (FS4)
AAA102VB132 Stainless Steel, Bronze Tinted (BT)
This document does not contain any technical data subject to EAR and ITAR
Unpublished Work—Otis Elevator Co., 2018 May 17, 2023 Page 7
 Compass Cabinet Main Door  31-AAA406CP
 W/O VINTAGE
REF. No. PART No. HAND DESCRIPTION
1 AAA406CY999 -_-_ _ _   Assembly, Compass, Main Door, Contract Specific
2 AAA406CY998-_-_ _ _  Assembly, Compass, Main Door, Contract Specific
NOTE:  See p. 8 for door types.  See p. 4 for available finishes and part number formation example.
Page 8 May 17, 2023
This document does not contain any technical data subject to EAR and ITAR
Unpublished Work—Otis Elevator Co., 2023
 31-AAA406CP  Engraving and Language Options
W/O VINTAGE
Door Type Text Language Door Lock Hole Size
1 French
22.5 mm (0.886 in.)
2 English
3 French
25.6 mm (1.008 in.)